ARCHAEOLOGICAL NOTES.

The Morant Club.

To the Editor of the Transactions,

19 March, 1926.

Essex Archaeological Society.

Dear Sir,

I shall be glad if you will be so kind as to insert in your next publication the accompanying Report and Statement of Accounts of the Morant Club.

The Honorary Secretaries and myself regret that the publication of the Report and Accounts have, owing to circumstances, been delayed.

With compliments,

I am, yours faithfully,

H. WILMER, late Chairman.

At a General Meeting of the Morant Club, held at the offices of the Essex County Council, on 19 March, 1925, the position of the Club was fully considered, and it was resolved that, owing to the unfortunate difficulties in which they found themselves, no other alternative to winding up the Club remained.

The two resolutions following, embracing this aspect, were carried nem. con.:

No. 1—"That the Morant Club be dissolved."

No. 2—"That the available balance shall be divided equally between the Essex Archaeological Society and the Essex Field Club, conditionally on the money being expended on the purposes for which the Morant Club was instituted."

The second resolution was submitted to the Societies concerned and, on the receipt of their approval, the balance available was, together with the various pamphlets in the possession of the Club, equally divided.

PHILIP LAVER,

G. MONTAGU BENTON,

Hon. Secretaries.

BALANCE SHEET, 1923-1924.

Cr.	£.	s.	d.	Dr.	£	s.	d.
Balance from 1922	49	12	8	Castle Ditch	23	7	1
Forty-six subscriptions	48	6	10	Braintree Account	20	0	0
Sale of Pamphlets	3	0	0	Stamps			2
Colchester Corporation	for			Wiles & Son	3	1	0
Castle Ditch	10	0	0	Balance	64	10	5
	£110	18	8	_		18	8
	BALA	NC	E S	HEET, 1925.			
Cr.	£	s.	d.	Dr.	£	s.	d.
Balance from 1924	64	10	5	Essex Field Club	30	0	0
Braintree—returned	16	3	3	Essex Arch. Society -	30	0	0
Two Subscriptions	2	2	0	Marsh Mounds	2	7	3
				Postages and Incidentals		16	4
				Wiles & Son		12	0
				Essex Field Club	9	10	1
				Essex Arch. Soc.	9	10	0
	£82	15	8	_	£82	15	8

S. HAZZLEDINE WARREN.